

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for substitution to bring on record the lrs of the deceased sole respondent, but it has been notified to be defective. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed Application for setting aside abatement. Office to verify and update the records. Upon such verification, if application is in order Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions else list the matter on 19.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar