

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 79348/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 79353/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 79358/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution filed in respect of the deceased sole respondent has been notified to be still defective. Defects be cured within four weeks as final opportunity. If defects are cured within the time granted, process as per rules. If defects are not cured within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar