

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79348/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 79353/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 79358/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 138684/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 79348/2023, 79353/2023 AND 138684/2023

Issue notice.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)