

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Application for correction of name of proposed LR no.II namely sobha s/o jai kiran to subhash s/o jai kiran to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chamber.

IA No. 255471/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 79348/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 79353/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 79358/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 138684/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR  
Mr. Neelaabh Bist, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 255471/2023, IA No. 79348/2023, IA No. 79353/2023 and

IA No. 138684/2023

List the applications next week.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)