

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. Neelaabh Bist, Adv.
Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 (i-iv and vi) are granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent no.1 (v).

List again on 10.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar