

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply has already been filed long with Application seeking permission to file additional documents by respondent nos.1(i, iii, iv, vi). Let the application be processed as per rules.

Respondent no.1(ii) has already opted not to file any counter affidavit vide order dated 18.10.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent no.1(v).

Let the said application be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm