

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5102/2020

SMADH BABA DAULAT GIRI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI KARAN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 270199/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date : 17-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR
Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh N Dudhe, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.270199/2024 filed by the petitioner seeking deletion of the respondent no. 1(v) is allowed.

2. Name of such respondent be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

3. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)